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5—192 q,

APPLICATION FOR ENROLLMENT IN A NONRESERVATION SCHOOL
OF A CHILD ENROLLED AT AN AGENCY.

BRIEF.

APPLICATION OF

C:/ﬂf flé/

s

/
FOR THE ENROLLMENT OF

IN THE INDIAN SCHOOL AT

Date of envrollment, ... , 191
Term of enrollment, ( ) years.

NAME OF PERSON ARRANGING FOR THE TRANSFER:

Position,

6—870



5—192a

APPLICATION FOR ENROLLMENT IN A NONRESERVATION SCHOOL.

(For a child enrolled at an Agency.)

For and in consideration of the Government of the Umtcd States agsuming the care, education,

i e
and maintenance in the United States Indian School at _ ﬁf “/’-"Z'-’Q/Zé-) I/ -4/ .

7

of ﬁ/ZWf J n//é{"{/ _____________________ ?ﬂ&&/ 3 age_z\% ; date of birth /Zt’_..f;_!._?, L9037

{N:lmf/p(clnld ) (Bex.)

Lotuet) ST g

(Tr|b° )
e == = ==
HANE Of-EATILLE, Livie.on TRIBE, BAND. ]\?:T:l\i“i{il.:::w

(Both Tndian and English.) Dean.
T s ——

SR :ﬁ%(.iﬁhld«:ﬁi_
_éz/uc// J

NAME OF mu'rnﬁ;{ ¢

Coiceho AlhiTelder, | Hetlr
@f,cc//é,/ C..-Ozaa«zzx}/z./) f{?z{,ﬁé’/

s 1 ' 7
L f:Zf/bmt/«C/ "‘?é’ , do hereby voluntarily consent and agree to ‘_éf,a

(Parent, guardian, or next y«li.)

enrollment in said school for a period of _____

lrec s/ years, and also obligate myself to abide by

ot lesa than 3.)

all the rules and regulations for Indian schools.

The said child has been enrolled in the following schools:

P OF & - DaTe oF DaTE oF TARE - o
NAME OF BCHOOL. B RO AL DiseiAnae, CAUSE, GRADE,
é&/ 10, /91 ,j, 728
/ ' d L4 /
&
4

(Parent, gnardian, or next of kin.)

P. O. address: 5@% u»t%d/
@5/4%,




Information regarding pupils to-test elshility and W ther in need
of Federal aid. -

Tribe ______"_éuc, S STy ) e Dewleeanndlanblood.--M..-.,?ﬁJ

Tewp.18. =R 11

How many acres of land do you own _ -/6 e o R Location.. Sgction 28

What is the annual income from your land___£200.,00___ ______ ____ . __.. o A

Do you have any other income .__Hone. .. ____________ Howmuch_______- Nene .

Vil cetns ol £ ooty Ll Bidav e SOOI ot e IRl e e D oo LR S s SR el

Father’s name_____ o BT R R A M N R S
: s Sanulos Q'! o5 Y st

Home postoffice.... . ... R08RWLEA  Qklahoma. . . ... ..

Tribe ___ __ CreeK i Degree of Indian blood Tullblood

Is he a citizen_____. .___ (La ol - e S S S S S e e e LR SN e S (U N
~en -y - [ [

How much land does he own___ 160 _acres Allotment No. +.___;,._Qf__; s (. mwp 18R 11

What is its-estimated value. ___ 88000, 00 ___ .

What is the annual income from his land .__ $200600 . . ..

Doesihe haive aopothor fcome. .o WORG: © e

Mg How mach_cooie e ol NBAB e e e s S e el s e e D
Does your father pay taxes on land or personal property . - yes . o . _____
Isdonr-mother: living, 8B . e e e e e o

A = 1 s
Mother’s name . ....... .. oarah Fife = A e e e S A

Home post office______ ... SEROLBE - LRy - e T s e
B 415 - (SR I CESSRy s 10 . g Degree of Indian blood .f.ullblood .
Is she a citizen ___ .. Xogy ) - e — 8 Ml BelRE e | TURON Sl T e

™ ~ )
How much land does your mother own.. .. +60 ,acres Allotment No .See_3 Twyp =11

What is its estimated value_ . $5000.00. oo



——

What is the annual income from her land ____. SROQLOO o e

Does she have any other income______ ___ yofoF - T SO L L e D SR Soio SmscoTeoatEs
IE oM T v 1710 o s Do -1 U115 1t 1L S B S U e
Does your mother pay taxes on herland or on personal property..__ . 0oy b Al maeRle
With whom do you make your home.......Fathex and wother . ________ ... .
How many rooms inthehouse.---.,____S_J:-:I_____.__--____----____-.‘-.....____.___‘. B B s s
How many Bveinthe Hemse. . oo con B OBY. il BB e

How far is your home from the nearest public school. ...~ Six hloeks. ... . _______________ .

Why do you not attend that school.....1.do. attend that sehool . ... .. .. .____.___

How many teachers employed there_____.__. 1. dont. kXnow ______________ _ . ______ ...

How many grades maintained.. ... ........ .18k %Yo Bighth _ ___ __ .
How many months of school each year . B apoxmiag e o R Gl L e L R

Did youeverattendapublic sehool - . coceao BB 0 s s psualndes e s S s a i e

1f so. howlong ... . __ six years . ... Where._Sapulpa and _Racone _____
How many brothers of school age have you_.. .. QD& . o o oo
S . :

How muny sisters of school age have you___. e i1 L o< e e S I S e s

UG T ]

Are Eher I BEROL. - o oo m e T < e B A e R S s e

e R -, - ¢ & - | TS S T e R R e

2emarks and recommendations of superintendent with reference to eligibility and need of Federal aid:

Superintendent.

NOTE. —One of these blanks should be filled out by each pupil at Governinent boarding schools, preferably with the
assistance of the superintendent or some one designated to act as his representative. If the superintendent is of opinion from
the information given that the pupil is entitled to enrollmenthe should so indicate by signing the blank in the proper place
and filing in the individual pupil’s folder. In the case of pupils concerning whose eligibility or need of Government aid
there is some doubt, superintendents should make proper remarks and recommendations in the space indicated and forward
the form t+ t e Indian Office for consideration.



PHYSICIAN'S CERTIFICATE.

1 hereby certify that I have this day carefully examined the above-named child herein proposed
_ for transfer and find .£.{ % %o be in proper physical condition to attend school, and not afflicted
with tuberculosis or any disease which would be a menace to the health of other pupils.

This ... 1O day of ~-” L4 2 191 é’a ',”. S s ’«‘
¢ Fad

P :

R 7 v '. . -
{- - "4 4 » .I( /
& " .(“ £ "’.J s/ 1{"’ L’I,@{ ) o

Physician at ‘¢ Ageney. e (

\

.

CERTIFICATE OF AGENT OR BONDED SUPERINTENDENT,

I hereby certify that the statements made in the foregoing application and certificate, to the best

of my knowledge and belief, are true; that the consent of

( Parent, guadian, or next of Kin.)

was voluntary.

) (1lere state whether the child lives within reach of a public school, whether the State laws permit it to enroll therein, and
if it lives near the publie school why it ean not attend such school.)

I recommend the transfer of the said child.

This . 7" A day of

'—%\2/, %A/_K(J

7

Agent or Superintendent.

4 =
CERTIFICATE OF SCHOOL PHYS 1AN.

I hereby certify that on g’ / p ! , I made a careful exami-

As soon after arvival as pi Sible.) ; -
nation of the physical condition of . AlZearea/ = 5/ , the child named in
the foregoing application, and found £z#4zz¢ to be _—f2x  _# s :‘r?{——- 3

S~ -

This ... 2 myof.-‘,%W”' , 191 Pz creeror s
---------------------------- ‘:—S—rﬁi_oni-é:}’mn )

SPECIAL NOTE.

Thig form must be executed in duplicate when a child is transferred from a reservation to a nonreservation school. The
Superintendent of the nonreservation school will retain the original for his files, and the duplicate shall be deposited in the
reservation school records. The reservation superintendent should send to the Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate as
provided by law. All the blanks must be properly filled in every case.

If the information called for on any part of the blank is not known, that fact should be stated. No space should be left
unfilled. Whether the parents are living or dead, their names must be given.

The person who signs the blank as consenting to the transfer should indicate his relation to the applicant by marking out
the word ““parent,” “guardian,’”’ or “next of kin,”” leaving unmarked only the title appropriate to the siguer. 6870



INDORSEMENTS.

Applicable laws relating to the transfer of Indian children from reservations and schools are as
follows:

That hercafter no Indian child shall be sent from any Indian reservation to a school beyond the
State or Territory in which said reservation is situated without the voluntary consent of the father
or mother of such child if either of them are living, and if neither of them are living without the
voluntary consent of the next of kin of such child. Such consent shall be made before the agent of
the reservation, and he shall send to the Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate that such
consent has been voluntarily given before such child shall be removed from such reservation. And
it shall be unlawful for any Indian agent or other employee of the Government to induee, or seek to
induce, by withholding rations or by other improper means, the parents or next.of kin of any Indian
to consent to the removal of any Indian child beyond the limits of any reservation. (28 Stats., p. 906.)

Provided, That hereafter no Indian child shall be taken from any school in any State or Territory

to a school in any other State against its will or without the written consent of its parents. (29 Stats.,
p. 348.)

That no Indian fupil under the age of fourteen years shall be transported at Government expense
to any Indian school beyond the limits of the State or Territory in which the parents of such child
reside or of the adjoining State or Territory. (35 Stat. L., 781.)

The rules provide that—

A pupil who has been regularly enrolled in a nonreservation school must not be taken to any other
nonreservation school without the consent of both superintendents and the Commissioner of Indian
Affairs, and superintendents will be held to striet accountability for such pupils taken to their schools.

An Indian boy or girl 18 years old and over may, without the consent of parents or others, per-
sonally sign the application form on its being changed to suit the case: but in all cases where the
parents are living they should first be consulted.

Compliance must be given to all orders and instructions promulgated in connection with the new
course of study issued December 1, 1915. . vy

The information as to public school facilities called for in the certificate of
the Superintendent (third page hercof) must be given, and all superintendents
are especially directed to exhaust every meuns to secure enrollment of Indian
children in the State public schools, pursuant to instructions heretofore issued
in this regard. : o—s70



Jarmary 26, 1913,

:{ I'o J&' ﬂ. my
duperviger Schiool ¥Five Tribes
Hugkegee, OKlahoma,

Dear Birie

I have your letter relative te ihe
enreolment at this scheel of Dawes 7ife, wheoge
Tather wishes te enrel him here as a pay student,
His application is approved and yeu can send the
oy at any time,

Very truly yours

Superintendent,
K&D



(SOR

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
U. S. INDIAN SERVICE

OFFICE OF THE SUPERVISOR OF SCHOOLS

FIVE CIVILIZED TRIBES

MUSKOGEE, OKLAHOMA, Jan.&l, 1815,

Supt. Jonn Francis, Jr.,

U.3. Indian School,

Carlisle, Pa.
gar Hr. Francis:
There is enclosed herewith the application of

Timuie Fife for the enrollument of his son,Dawes Fife, a
fullblood Creek Indianioy 14 years of age and in the sixth
grade, at your school. A& vlank to test eligibility ls
&Ls0 enclosed.
s home is in Sapulpa and Dawes is
ttending the city schools. lir. Fife has been advisged
that his son could not be enrolled free of tuition on

8 &t home and he

a

account of having good school faciliti
writes me that he 1s willing to pay tuition, transporiation,
incidental expenses, etc.,if the aprlication is approvsd.

Plsase let me know whether you have room for the boy as

a tuition pupil.
Very truly yours,

Gord: T B

Encl. Supervisor.
ASW=GH



CLASS OF SERVICE |SYMBOL
Day Message i
Day Letter Blue
Night Message Nite
Night Letter NL

If none of these three symbols
appears after the check (number of
words)this isa day message. Other-
wiseits character isindica

bythes! e ITIina Buildi p
symbaol appearing after tlﬁdﬂ% eNdWC&IPB”C‘AHLTbI% %éﬁéng‘;}g’ GEORGE W. E. ATKINS, FIRST VICE-PRESIDENT
Zix 1 T2 .1 oA 2

Form 1204

CLASS OF SERVICE |SYMBOL
Day Message
Day Letter Blue
Night Message Nite
Might Letter NL

If nore of these three symbols
appears afier the check (number of
words)thisisaday message. Other-~
wiseits character isindicated by the

bol appearing after the check.

-
L — s =

RECEVED AT carliel

2G S 21 GOVT

MUSKOGEE OKLA 1015AM JANY 26TH 1918

FRANCIS SUPT

2, k&,

CARLIS[.E PA.

REFER MY LETTER TWENTY FIRST RELATIVE DAWES FIFE AND W.IRE WHETHER YOU

HAVE ROOM FOR HIM
' WYLY

1152 AAM

f[?—'ﬂ-."—'._. e e e ——

|

i Telephons No.
T

elanta

¢ Il
=

¥
L D S P '1!
iE

'I
— - - e Sl 2 iy




DEPARTMENT OF THE INTEROIR

r: r UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHooOL
74 (Wl =iy CARLISLE, PA,
A'«-a!__...

Confirmation of Telegram

! Muskogee, Okla.,
Mail to g Jan. 26, 1918,
Francis Supt.,
Carlisle, Pa,

. v-first relati wes
Refer my letter twenty-first relative ngimﬂw
Fife and wire whether you have room for hinm.
WA T
Wyly.
Pd, W.U,
OFFICIAL BUSINESS
PAID
GOVERNMENT RATE { €410
Charge s v 0
Sent = st M
(Eastern time.)
et et Se O B A WROY Y T
(Name of Telegraph Company)
1y e i
i { b irr . i Whee
; e NS e e
el o Al 0 o)) A J e 078 /@)

All messages phoned to city telegraph offices, unless otherwise noted.



e
o /
MEMORANDUM CCOPY
TO OFFICER SENDING TELEGRAM. OF OFFICIAL TELEGRAM
1. Keep copy on this form for your files. B ——
2. Mail confirmation to addressee indicating that purpose by check mark in this circle. O Will NOT be accepted if presented by Tele-
3. Mail copy to your Supervising Field Office, if any. graph Company attached to bill for tolls, in
lieu of original message.
Receiver’s No.— Time Filed— ' SR L -_ Tk T B
l Paid .. Word Bay Government rate—Toll, $._______
......... (Day or night.)
Regthy= Gontern Union Muskoges,Ukla., Jon.88,1030.
o3 4 Telegraph Coi | .. e bl
(Name of company.) o (Place.) (Date.)
To Franvia, Guits, prom . BeBe Wydy

(Print or typewrite name of sender.)
Bupervisor Indisn Schoole.
(Title of sender.)

Hefer wy letlex teonty=firat zelative Dewss Fife and wire
I R ST N i
ahetier you bave rods fox him.

(8i00d) Syly

Supsrvisor Indian dchools

Charge :
(If not paid in cash, insert name of office to which bill should be presented for payment.)

PAID -... By SENDER.
(Inferl; In eash,-‘;f__;f sg_?paiq.),.‘\ 4
Fitd o Bi5t 0o e L oG Wkl 8
Appropriations . e

6—4680



W. D. COPE

2y%

M. L. MATSON

COPE & MATSON
LAWYERS
420.1 BERRYHILL BLDG.

SAPULPA, OKLA. o
February 28,

Tan £ o ey T m
rofessor John F
Superintand Indian Echool,
N, b | -~ 3
Carlis
Tia o 9 12 aa»
oG Lod»

T ingélose
but




MBLE RO

June 4, 1918

Mr. Timmie Fife,

Sapulps, Okls.
Dear 8ir:

1 have your letter asking for ths return
home of your son Dowsey, and have to sdvise that
as he has been at Carlisle for such a short time
I do not think it best for him to go this summer.
If you do not need him &t home, I think thet he
is better off right here.

Very truly yours,

D=E Superintendent



ELEVATOR SERVICE

TELEPHONE SERVICE IN EACH ROOM. STEAM HEAT

THE HOTEL SAPULPA

CORNER MAIN AND LEE
NEW AND STRICTLY MODERN

A. H. WILLIAMS, Proprieter
35 Years Experience

Sapulpa, Okla.,  / /« [ 191"




June
Twenty-First,
1 g 1 ()

Mr. A. S. Wyly,
Supsrvisor,
Kuskoges, Okla.

My dear Mr. Wyly:

The receipt is acknowledged of your letter of June
10, 1918, requesting suthority for Dawes Fife, a
atudent of this school, toc be permitted to return
home for & short vacation.

It is noted th-t another son of Mr. Fife's was to
have returned home this week on a short furlough,
and it was degired that Dawes be permitted to re-
turn home at once.

The money to pay the expenses of his trip has just
been received this morning. In view of the fact

that so many leaves have been heretcfore granted,

and as we are now in the midst of the harvest scs-
gson, it will be necessary to refuse permission to

return home for next month. After the harvest

is completed I will have no objection to every boy
who can be spared making & visit to his home.

Plesse advise the patrons of the sachool of the con-
ditions which confront us at the present time.

Sincerely yours,

JF=1 Superintendent



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

U. S. INDIAN SERVICE

OFFICE OF THE SUPERVISOR OF SCHDOLS
FIVE CIVILIZED TRIBES

MUSKOGEE, OKLAHOMA < une 10, 1lvlic.

Supt. John Francls, Jr.,

U.S. Indlwn dcnool,
Dear Wr. Francis:

Hr. Timmie Fife, of Sapulpa,0klahoma ,came 10 see
ms todsy about hiis son Dawes coning bowms Ior 4 short vacation.
Ancother son is in one of the mruznln“ Camps and expects to be
home next week on a s wrt furlough ani Mrs. Fife is very
anxious to have the two beys home ot the same Time.

‘w

If you can arrange 1o leu Dawes lzave for home next
Sunday kr. Fife will appreuiquu it very much and 1 recomrend
that he be given permission to come. If i1 is necessary 1o
sign & Vecation Request blank send me one and I will have
Kr. Fife sign it and return it in due time:

Very truly vours,

a.d 27 o 2y,

AS"I_':_..un Su l_ ».,I"‘!l 30T .



-BEAT S. WyLY, SUPERVISOR

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

OFFICE OF THE SUPERVISOR OF SCHOOLS
FIVE CIVILIZED TRIBES

U. S. INDIAN SERVICE
; (
|__)

MUSKOGEE, OKLAHOMA June 29,1918,

Supt. John Francis, Jr.,
TU.S. Indian School,
' Carlisle, Pa.

Dear Mr. Francis:

With reference to Dawes Fife returning home to
spend the vacation, I have a letter from his father in
which he states it will be all right for Dawes to come
home some time next month after the harvest is completed.

Vervy truly yours,

%//Waﬁ?‘

ASW-GH Supervisor.



DEPARTMENT OF THE'INTEROIR ol

UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL

CARLISLE, PA.

Confirmation of Telegram

Mail to
carlisle, Pa. July 15, 1918.

Timmie Fife
Sapulpa, Pklahcma.

Dawesa Fif¢¢ can. go home about August first.M cney here.

o4

Regular cellect.

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

GOVERNMENT RATE { O RCT

CRarge e

Sente M.

(Name of Telegraph Company)

All messages phoned to city telegraph offices, unless otherwise noted.



= ~ v
:
) . T 0/ ¥
g“' -Q L e ? f '
-\I'. L
g i
¥ |
{
I\
*/'{ § :
S '.‘
} %
/
o’\
4 -
iy




L=y } [
AR

Fornt 1204

CLASS OF SERVICE | SYMBOL

______Telegm od L

Day Letter | Biue
____ Night Message Nite
Night Letter NL

If none of these three symbois i
appears after the check (number of |
words) this is a telegram. Othe:-

ne ?!f ltl;'esehthres syr;hnlu:l
ears after the check (number X =
rds) this is a telegram. Other-
5o its character is indicated by the 1 irl :
I appearing affop.the theek: L\NM&QS’CA@&%N PRESIDENT GEORGE W. E. ATKINS, WM-WW% e

-,,..1.-‘ =4 i

— ﬁ-p-:—'b——ﬁ—— | T eiepnon _— I
RECEIVED AT ° - Bl G T o S P
22P 5 &1° b /’évww«i 5

SAPULPA OKLA 234 PM 7/13/18 i,{v,_,~<f Zﬁkt:££££

PEEL [ A 670- ﬁm ) o
SUPT. CARLISLE INDIAN SCHOOL CARL(SLE p,Ai__'_____' ey R W T 1

SENT ONE HUNDRED TWENYY FIME DOLLARS TO INDIAN AGENCY MUSKOGEE %8 T0
BE FORWARDED FOR PAYING FARE OF DAWES FIFE HOME AND BACK WIRE MY
EXPENSE WHEN YOU WILL SEND HIM HOME
TIMMIE FIFE
503/ IPM




WUnited States Indian School
Carlisle, Pa.

Daily Report, Small Boys Quarters.

Boys PRESENT .

[ Quting .....

| BT = e
Boys ABSENT... { On Leave ...

| Deserters

|

N e Ao 1. YRS LR T 5
wunsifiogey © 81 SUR LSEERT
oy sarye sieadde
) 40013 2030 ovon 4

)

otaliie
T Pt L E0 L2 O I SO O e e
i’;z“bharge.“

R LI



Bepartment of the Juterior

3 United Statern Indian Seruice J ¥
i fe Taral Field Representative oy (/ '

. Sapulpéa,0ilahoma, 7/1/18.

endent Carlisle Indian Sehool,

In eompliance with instruetions of the General

k

-

JEfice &t liuskogee,l an enclosing check,TUS,#584<2,  I20: 00. payable

I T T S B, 2 : A S F il i il T R A R SEN )
to Eimmis Fife Guredisn ol Dawes :.'l-hu.'-x JJ;OI',S:L.S ngv 1rl peen

1
i
N

The CGeneral O0ffice advises this mon y is for the purpose

oy ~ ~ g . e -0 - Y S—— > =S do T i A ;- T
enges of Dawess Fife's return to to hds home for

0L payin the exXpenses 0L UaW 3
Dl O, A e £
nis8 ¥TaC8GU 16N 481G TFeLlurn o £8.



JOHN FRANCIS, Jr.
SUPERINTENDENT

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL

CARLISLE, PA.

L] a-’i}lﬂnoagf 119318'- LI

Dear Sir:=

I am enclosing herewith & request of + vRWIRI WEF@ e v e va,
a student of this school, that you invest $.ﬂq.4@... o R
funds in your possession, as Superintendent,?in“¥,S.LibePt§
Bends of the third issuve,

I am not advised of the funds cof this person in ycur
rossession or thelr amount. This reaquest. however, shows the
attitude of the studernt in tiis patriotic task and T am sending
the request to ycu for such actiorn a3 ysu nmey deem advisable in
the premises. I will be glad tc be acvised of tue astion taken
by You.

Very truly jours
Mr. Gabe E. Parker

Huskeges, Okla. Superintendent



5259 y Y GI

CERTIFICATE OF FROMOTION

June 14 1918,

R R s S S s L S S Sy ’

This certifies that Dawes Fife

(Name of student) '

has made the following record in Carliele . Jndian Behool ... .. . oo oo

(Name of school.)

SUBJECTS—ACADEMIC AND VOCATIONAL. GRADE. RATING,

Claes Ave,
____________ 737 B RO O _Sixth -

_Genera)l Exercises ... ... S 45

_Arithmetic. . . oo N . S
_Geography L bz e B o - AR

Phyaielogy oo SO PR P L
_Pemmanship N N 74

o Drawing oo L Ay kO B
JHistory . ’ 50

BROPE s e e e e e s I N S SR SRS S Pt

= a3 o) S S S 2 o s e e D e R R S R
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